PATENTS ONL	-21-2003PATENTS ONLY
RADEMAN TO	RADEMARKS 2341762 py thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Louise DUERR-MYERS (2) Ernest LOUMAYE	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Applied Research Systems ARS Holding N.V.</u> Address: Pietermaai 15 Curacan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX]	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger	[] Other
Execution Date: (1) September 30, 2002; (2) November 13,	_2002
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this doct the application is:	ument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
Date	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/182,138	B. Patent No(s).
	i I
	1
	I
	ı
	I
	I
	I
Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
	Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
03 TLUU11 00000009 10182138 Do N	lot Use This Space
21 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	N 1/8/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

NJL:ktg

PATENT REEL: 013660 FRAME: 0840

Total number of pages including cover sheet [04]

ASSIGNMENT

	\sim \sim \sim
٠.,	N.
\sim	

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	s (1)	Louise DUERR-MYERS
•	•	(2)	Ernest LOUMAYE
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		to each of the	deration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid a undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to ereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Applied Research Systems ARS Holding N.V.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Pietermaai 15, Curacao, The Netherlands Antilles
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the s, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Inv	(0)	USE OF FSH FOR TREATING INFERTILITY
197	such as Title, Case Number	er or	
	Foreign Application Numb	for which th	e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has on-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
<i>(9)</i>	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on
	of Application		
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10)	U.S. Application Number
	for Filed Applications	Filed	
	applications thereof and als dient or essential to its full p	assignee all Patent of the extensions the matter of any signed agrees to execute so to execute separate approtection and title in an	If the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters et United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and nereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject of an all claims which may be obtained in every such patent. It is all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary and to the invention hereby transferred.
	ing this application or cont e and going forward with su	tinuation or division or a uch interference.	re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
patent t	 Each of the unders to the Assignee. 	igned agrees to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
respecti	4) Each of the under		nunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
United the enti	5) Each of the unders States resulting from said a	application or any divisi renants that he or she h	s and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of as full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not crewith.
identific docume	cation which may be neces:		he firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further ler to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
inure to	the benefit of the heirs, exe	ecutors, administrators,	e heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. lersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Da	ate	Signature of Invento	т
(2) Da	ate × 13 An Exi	Signature of Invento	
(3) Di	ate	Signature of Invento	
(4) Da		Signature of Invento	
(5) Da		Signature of Invento	
Date		-	
Date		Witness	

PATENT REEL: 013660 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

(T. 5)	formed Moune(c) of formerdage	(1)	Louise DUERR-MYERS
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) (2)	
		(3)	Ernest LOUMAYE
		(4)	
		(5)	
		to each of th	deration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid e undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to be ereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Applied Research Systems ARS Holding N.V.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Pietermaai 15, Curacao, The Netherlands Antilles
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the s, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Inver such as Title, Case Number	ntion, (8) or	USE OF FSH FOR TREATING INFERTILITY
	Foreign Application Numbe		
			e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has on-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on
	of Application		
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
	joi rueu Appueutons	Filed	
		assignee all Patent of th extensions t	f the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters e United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and hereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject y and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
	applications thereof and also	to execute separate a	te all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or ssignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary and to the invention hereby transferred.
concern	2) Each of the undersi	gned agrees to execunuation or division or	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
	 Each of the undersign of the Assignee. 	med agrees to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
			nunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
the enti	States resulting from said ap	plication or any divisi nants that he or she h	s and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the ion or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of as full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not crewith.
identific	eation which may be necessa		he firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further ler to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
inure to	the benefit of the heirs, exec	utors, administrators,	e heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by each of the unc	dersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Da	ate $\times 30.09.02$	Signature of Invento	x X iden
(2) Da	ate	Signature of Invento	r
(3) Da	ate	Signature of Invento	г
(4) Da	ate	Signature of Invento	г
(5) Da	ate	Signature of Invento	т
Date		Witness	
Date		Witness	

PATENT REEL: 013660 FRAME: 0842